Micropulse
Z Style
BTLZ
17www.balluff.com 1-800-543-8390
Applications:
Balluff transducers offer
features which assure
reliable operation in many

Standard RS-485/422 levels
SSI
Ordering Code
Resolution
Non-linearity � Non-synchronized
Repeatablity (resolution + hysteresis)
Hysteresis
Sampling rate
Temperature coefficient
Communication speeds
Output modes
Operating voltage
Operating current
Output
   SSI Maximum cable lengths
  Cable length       Clock Freq.
  <25 m                <1000 kHz
<50 m                <500 kHz
<100 m              <400 kHz
<200 m              <200 kHz
<400 m              <100 kHz
Notes:
S _ _ _ B*
1, 2, 5, 10, 20 or 40µm (see ordering code below)
±30µm or ±2LSBs, whichever is greater
±1 digit
≤ 1 digit
2KHz
(6µm + 5ppm xL)/°C
100, 200, 400, 500, 1000 kHz
24 or 25 bits (binary or gray code)
24 Vdc ±20% or 10...30Vdc
≤ 80mA
Standard RS-485/422 levels
                                                                                                                                                                               BTL5-S_ _ _ _-Mxxxx-Z-_ _ _ _
Supply Voltage
1 = +24V
5 = 10...30V
Data Format
0 = Binary code, rising (24 bits)
1 = Gray code, rising (24 bits)
6 = Binary code, rising (25 bits)
7 = Gray code, rising (25 bits)
System Resolution
1 = 1µm
2 = 5µm
3 = 10µm
4 = 20µm
5 = 40µm
7 = 2µm
Synchronized Data
B = synchronized*
Blank = non-synchronized
Stroke Length
xxxx = length in mm
Max = 156" (3962mm)
(see chart on page 29)
Connection Type
S 32 = 8-pin connector
S140 = MS connector (optional)
KA02 = 2m PUR cable
KA05 = 5m PUR cable
KA10 = 10m PUR cable
KA15 = 15m PUR cable
S_ _ _ _B Versions
The internal interrogation of the S_ _ _ _B

Standard A & B (RS-422 level)
Quadrature
Ordering Code
Resolution
Non-linearity
Repeatablity (resolution + hysteresis)
Hysteresis
Sampling rate
Temperature coefficient
Communication speeds
Output modes
Operating voltage
Operating current
Output
                                                                                                                                                                                                   BTL5-Q _ _ _ _-Mxxxx-Z-S140
Supply Voltage
1 = +24 V
2 = ±15 V
5 = 10...30V
Quadrature Frequency
0 = 833 kHz
1 = 416 kHz
2 = 208 kHz
6 = 10 kHz
System Resolution
0 = 1µm
1 = 2µm
2 = 5µm
3 = 10µm
5 = 50µm
6 = 0.0001"
7 = 0.001"
8 = 0.0005"
Mode/Update Rate
0 = Synchronous (initiated by controller)
1 = free-running, 1ms update � ≤1250mm stroke only
2 = free-running, 2ms update
4 = free-running, 4ms update
Stroke Length
xxxx = length in mm
(see chart on page 29)
Connection Type
S140 = MS connector
KA_ _ = Integral PVC cable (specify length in meters - 05 standard)
   SSI Maximum cable lengths
  Cable length       Clock Freq.
  <25 m                <1000 kHz
<50 m                <500 kHz
<100 m              <400 kHz
<200 m              <200 kHz
<400 m              <100 kHz
Notes:
Electrical Options Network Options
Micropulse
Z Style
BTLZ
23www.balluff.com 1-800-543-8390